
2024-2025 University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-25   Conf: 3-15   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Bradley , Doctor 18-18 637 35.4 129-230 .561 5-13 .385 90-193 .466 36 135 171 9.5 50 2 81 61 18 51 353 19.6
01 Moore, Christian 29-22 835 28.8 102-274 .372 28-109 .257 28-46 .609 23 77 100 3.4 58 2 118 66 1 38 260 9.0
04 Sawyer, Dante 31-9 658 21.2 99-200 .495 7-31 .226 53-74 .716 25 52 77 2.5 59 0 37 45 3 16 258 8.3
33 Bolton, Quentin 31-25 566 18.3 84-167 .503 40-97 .412 28-39 .718 46 76 122 3.9 72 5 9 16 11 21 236 7.6
22 Lewis, Robert 6-6 161 26.8 17-37 .459 3-15 .200 6-11 .545 8 30 38 6.3 10 0 6 7 7 5 43 7.2
24 Brown, Kyle 29-12 551 19.0 78-169 .462 13-54 .241 32-45 .711 30 60 90 3.1 47 1 29 35 8 12 201 6.9
09 Vuga, Klemen 30-18 501 16.7 81-181 .448 1-21 .048 39-63 .619 40 59 99 3.3 58 2 24 42 5 16 202 6.7
55 Jones, Caleb 28-5 658 23.5 66-160 .413 42-109 .385 13-14 .929 6 45 51 1.8 59 1 42 47 1 22 187 6.7
13 Dumont, Raphael 27-12 450 16.7 53-134 .396 18-59 .305 35-54 .648 13 66 79 2.9 48 1 46 47 1 8 159 5.9
08 Paljor, Chop 24-5 298 12.4 39-90 .433 30-77 .390 4-6 .667 6 13 19 0.8 32 0 12 12 3 6 112 4.7
02 Reinhart, Zach 29-17 625 21.6 42-124 .339 37-105 .352 12-16 .750 7 53 60 2.1 50 1 43 32 6 15 133 4.6
15 Asoro, Dennis 24-6 206 8.6 39-60 .650 0-0 .000 6-23 .261 16 21 37 1.5 38 0 3 22 2 8 84 3.5
10 Johnson, Landon 10-0 44 4.4 5-12 .417 1-6 .167 3-5 .600 0 1 1 0.1 7 0 2 3 0 2 14 1.4
03 Sellars, Anthony 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Spears, Matthew 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 834-1838 .454 225-696 .323 349-589 .593 306 747 1053 34.0 588 15 452 449 66 220 2242 72.32
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 894-1888 .474 296-841 .352 518-759 .682 364 831 1195 38.5 505 5 522 385 99 283 2602 83.94

Team Statistics UAPB OPP
SCORING 2242 2602
    Points Per Game 72.3 83.9
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 834-1838 894-1888
    Field Goal Pct .454 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-696 296-841
    3PT FG Pct .323 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-589 518-759
    FT Pct .593 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 16.7
REBOUNDS 1053 1195
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 452 522
    Assists Per Game 14.6 16.8
TURNOVERS 449 385
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 220 283
    Steals Per Game 7.1 9.1
BLOCKS 66 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 21,279 65,972
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,773 19-3,472
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Ark.-Pine Bluff 1063 1179 2242
Opponents 1246 1356 2602

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Cincinnati L 54-109 10,290
11/06/24 CHAMPION CHRIS. W 99-57 642
11/09/24 at Tulsa L 80-103 2,753
11/12/24 at South Fla. L 69-85 4,404
11/16/24 at UIW L 64-92 112
11/18/24 at Texas Tech L 64-98 9,847
11/24/24 at Missouri L 63-112 8,496
11/27/24 at Pacific L 71-83 1,020
12/01/24 at Kansas St. L 73-120 7,971
12/07/24 CENTRAL ARK. W 84-78 2,485
12/11/24 at ULM L 73-89 1,032
12/15/24 at Texas L 57-121 10,514
12/17/24 ECCLESIA W 120-61 3,412

* 01/04/25 at Alabama A&M L 79-89 1,871
* 01/06/25 at Alabama St. L 91-93 475
* 01/13/25 PRAIRIE VIEW L 64-75 2,175
* 01/18/25 at Florida A&M L 76-86 910
* 01/20/25 at Bethune-Cookman L 64-73 799
* 01/25/25 SOUTHERN U. L 67-83 2,674
* 01/27/25 GRAMBLING L 77-81 1,428
* 02/01/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. L 76-79 2,147
* 02/04/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 69-68 1,364
* 02/08/25 at Alcorn L 60-79 250
* 02/10/25 at Jackson St. L 78-94 741
* 02/15/25 ALABAMA ST. L 63-75 1,475
* 02/17/25 ALABAMA A&M L 61-75 746
* 02/22/25 at Prairie View W 75-64 876
* 02/24/25 at Texas Southern L 56-81 1,489
* 03/01/25 at Mississippi Val. W 83-58 2,122
* 03/06/25 JACKSON ST. L 69-76 1,386
* 03/08/25 ALCORN L 63-65 1,345

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 1-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Bradley , Doctor 18-18 637 35.4 129-230 .561 5-13 .385 90-193 .466 36 135 171 9.5 50 2 81 61 18 51 353 19.6
33 Bolton, Quentin 18-12 337 18.7 48-109 .440 20-61 .328 19-24 .792 30 46 76 4.2 40 3 4 11 8 13 135 7.5
01 Moore, Christian 18-14 527 29.3 50-144 .347 16-62 .258 18-31 .581 18 51 69 3.8 39 1 62 35 1 22 134 7.4
24 Brown, Kyle 16-8 318 19.9 42-93 .452 8-29 .276 22-32 .688 19 32 51 3.2 27 0 17 17 6 8 114 7.1
55 Jones, Caleb 16-0 354 22.1 38-90 .422 25-63 .397 8-9 .889 2 24 26 1.6 30 1 15 17 0 10 109 6.8
04 Sawyer, Dante 18-6 328 18.2 39-88 .443 2-11 .182 26-37 .703 11 24 35 1.9 34 0 16 20 2 3 106 5.9
09 Vuga, Klemen 17-11 248 14.6 38-81 .469 0-2 .000 13-25 .520 24 21 45 2.6 25 1 11 19 2 7 89 5.2
02 Reinhart, Zach 17-8 348 20.5 24-74 .324 23-66 .348 4-5 .800 5 25 30 1.8 30 1 25 17 2 10 75 4.4
13 Dumont, Raphael 16-6 221 13.8 25-67 .373 8-28 .286 10-17 .588 4 27 31 1.9 23 0 21 23 0 4 68 4.3
08 Paljor, Chop 12-3 161 13.4 16-44 .364 13-39 .333 2-4 .500 5 7 12 1.0 17 0 6 6 0 6 47 3.9
15 Asoro, Dennis 12-4 90 7.5 14-28 .500 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 9 11 20 1.7 17 0 0 9 2 4 32 2.7
10 Johnson, Landon 5-0 26 5.2 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 1 0 2 9 1.8
03 Sellars, Anthony 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 466-1055 .442 121-378 .320 218-390 .559 192 438 630 35.0 336 9 259 243 41 140 1271 70.61
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 468-1031 .454 153-440 .348 305-442 .690 189 491 680 37.8 323 5 256 238 66 144 1394 77.44

Team Statistics UAPB OPP
SCORING 1271 1394
    Points Per Game 70.6 77.4
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-1055 468-1031
    Field Goal Pct .442 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-378 153-440
    3PT FG Pct .320 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-390 305-442
    FT Pct .559 .690
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 16.9
REBOUNDS 630 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 259 256
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.2
TURNOVERS 243 238
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 140 144
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.0
BLOCKS 41 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 14,740 9,533
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,638 9-1,059
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Ark.-Pine Bluff 571 700 1271
Opponents 656 738 1394

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Alabama A&M L 79-89 1871
01/06/25 at  Alabama St. L 91-93 475
01/13/25 PRAIRIE VIEW L 64-75 2175
01/18/25 at  Florida A&M L 76-86 910
01/20/25 at  Bethune-Cookman L 64-73 799
01/25/25 SOUTHERN U. L 67-83 2674
01/27/25 GRAMBLING L 77-81 1428
02/01/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. L 76-79 2147
02/04/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 69-68 1364
02/08/25 at  Alcorn L 60-79 250
02/10/25 at  Jackson St. L 78-94 741
02/15/25 ALABAMA ST. L 63-75 1475
02/17/25 ALABAMA A&M L 61-75 746
02/22/25 at  Prairie View W 75-64 876
02/24/25 at  Texas Southern L 56-81 1489
03/01/25 at  Mississippi Val. W 83-58 2122
03/06/25 JACKSON ST. L 69-76 1386
03/08/25 ALCORN L 63-65 1345


